
 

 
 

ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC 
RECORD OF AD VALOREM TAX RIDER ADJUSTMENT USED IN BILLING 

(THIS INFORMATION IS ON FILE WITH THE MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION) 
 
 
 

Applicable to Bills Rendered  
During Billing Months: 

 Percentage Adjustment  

     
From  To   

     
July, 2007  June, 2008  0.39300% 
July, 2008  June, 2009  0.69700% 
July, 2009  June, 2010  0.819600% 
July, 2010  June, 2011  1.030700% 
July, 2011  June, 2012  0.978700% 
July, 2012  June, 2013  1.4172% 
July, 2013  June, 2014  1.9704% 
July, 2014  January, 2015  2.3012% 
February, 2015  June, 2015  1.93608% 
July, 2015  June, 2016  0.00000% 
July, 2016  August, 2017  0.35140% 
September, 2017  September, 2018  0.2863% 
October, 2018  November 30, 2018  1.3851% 
December 1, 2018  August, 2019  1.3851% 
September, 2019 
September, 2020 
October, 2021 
September, 2022 
February, 2024 
October, 2024 
 
 

 August, 2020 
September, 2021 
August, 2022 
January, 2024 
September, 2024 

 0.9153% 
1.4284% 
3.3682% 
3.5557% 
4.53760% 
5.1807% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE: This adjustment is to be applied before Other Adjustments.  This adjustment is to be applied only 

to electric energy to ultimate users. It shall not be applied to special contracts entered into 
pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Sec. 77-3-35(1) that do not specially and explicitly incorporate this 
Rider into the contract.  It will not be applied to merchandise sales, J.O.'s, lease rentals, 
reconnect charges, etc.  

 
 
 
ISSUED:  9/9/24 BY: RATE ADMINISTRATION 
    ENTERGY SERVICES, LLC 
 


